

Present:- Smt. Rina Sawoo
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur

Order no. 05, dt. 01.07.2021.

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy.

Accused namely Akshaya Kumar Ghosh is produced this day from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur through V.Cs. And remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Due to resolution takes by local Bar Association, Paschim Medinipur, none appears on behalf of the parties today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 14.07.2021 for production and supply of copy.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.