

Present : Smt. Tania Ghosh(J.O-WB01461)

Order no.57, dt. 10.05.2022.

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Biswanath Das.
One E.R is received from Kharagpur Local P.S. Paschim Medinipur.
As per resolution of the Bar Ld. Advocate are abstain from their court's work.

The court could not function this day.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 30.06.2022 for E.R of W.A in respect of accused Biswanath Das.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur