

Present :- Smt. Rupanjana Chakraborty

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order no -05, dt. 17.12.2022

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.05.2023 for evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur